ORDINANCE NO. 2019-2 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING 
BONDS OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, IN ONE OR MORE SERIES, IN THE 
AGGREGATE STATED PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED SEVEN HUNDRED FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($705,000) FOR THE PURPOSE OF REFUNDING ALL OR A PORTION 
OF $750,000 OUTSTANDING PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF VARIOUS PURPOSE BONDS, SERIES 
2013, DATED OCTOBER 15, 2013 AND AUTHORIZING THE REDEMPTION OF SUCH BONDS 
TO BE REFUNDED; PRESCRIBING THE FORM OF SUCH BONDS TO BE ISSUED AND

[...]

To provide funds for the purpose of refunding the 
Refunded Bonds as set out in Sections 1 hereof, there shall be and there are hereby ordered issued the General 
Obligation Refunding Bonds of the City, in one or more series, in the aggregate stated principal amount of 
not to exceed Seven Hundred Five Thousand Dollars ($705,000).  

(b)  The Bonds or any portion thereof are hereby authorized to be sold either (i) pursuant to a 
negotiated sale with D.A. Davidson & Co., as initial purchaser (the “Underwriter”) or (ii) through a private 
placement to a bank.  In connection with such sale, the Mayor or City Administrator (each, an “Authorized